Xiamen Milesight IoT Co., Ltd.

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Date: 2023-09-27

Company name: Xiamen Milesight IoT Co., Ltd. Address: Building C09, Software Park Phase III, Xiamen 361024, Fujian, China Contact Person: Zhenlong Tong Tel.: 0592-5023060 Email: tongzl@milesight.com FRN: 0030310346 Product Name: Temperature Sensor FCC ID: 2AYHY-TS30X Model(s): TS302-915M, NK302-915M, TS302-9M, NK302-9M,TS301-915M, NK301-915M, TS301-9M, NK301-9M,TS302,NK302,TS301,NK301 Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing

We, **[Xiamen Milesight IoT Co., Ltd.]** ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, Milesight Technology USA LLC is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. **[Xiamen Milesight IoT Co., Ltd.]** accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

Milesight Technology USA LLC accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

Designated U.S. Agent Information: Name: Milesight Technology USA LLC Address: 220 NE 51ST ST OAKLAND PARK FLORIDA, 33334 UNITED STATES Contact Person: Michael Slack Tel.: (185) 522-2460 Email: sales@milesight.com FRN: 0033456815

Sincerely,

Applicant printed name: Zhenlong Tong	U.S. Agent printed name: Michael Slack
Applicant signature: then long Tong	U.S. Agent signature: